

**CCC NO. 100064/2024**

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT DHARWAD**

[MR RIYAZ S/O BADESAB PATHAN VS. SMR DURRE SAMIN  
D/O RAJAHMED SARMULLA AND ANOTHER]

02.04.2026

(VIDEO CONFERENCING / PHYSICAL HEARING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD  
and  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHIVASHANKAR  
AMARANNAVAR

**ORAL ORDER**

(PER: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)

The complainant and the respondents are present, but  
the complaint is adjourned to be called for want of time on  
**06.04.2026** at 02.30 p.m.

**(B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)  
JUDGE**

**(SHIVASHANKAR AMARANNAVAR)  
JUDGE**

KGK

List No.: 1 Sl No.: 20