

CCC NO. 100064/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT DHARWAD
[MR RIYAZ S/O BADESAB PATHAN VS. SMR DURRE SAMIN
D/O RAJAHMED SARMULLA AND ANOTHER]

06.04.2026

(VIDEO CONFERENCING / PHYSICAL HEARING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD

and

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHIVASHANKAR

AMARANNAVAR

ORAL ORDER

(PER: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)

Not only the appellant and the respondent, but the child a minor, who has to go from the third to fourth standard, is also present. This Court has interacted briefly with the minor, and this Court is of the view that, as stated by Sri Mrutyunjaya Tatabangi, this complaint must be called along with the appeal in MFA No.103183/2024 on **09.04.2026** - the date scheduled for listing of the appeal and that both, the appellant, the respondent and the minor child must be present on the next date of hearing.

It is ordered accordingly.

(B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)
JUDGE

(SHIVASHANKAR AMARANNAVAR)
JUDGE

PJ/List No.: 3 Sl No.: 12