

**CCC NO. 100064/2024 C/W.
MFA NO. 103183/2024**

IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT DHARWAD

[MR RIYAZ S/O BADESAB PATHAN VS. SMR DURRE SAMIN
D/O RAJAHMED SARMULLA AND ANOTHER]

09.04.2026

(VIDEO CONFERENCING / PHYSICAL HEARING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD
and
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHIVASHANKAR
AMARANNAVAR

ORAL ORDER

(PER: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)

This Court has interacted with the parents and the minor child, who is aged nine [9] years. This Court must record that the minor is categorical that she is comfortable where she is and this Court records that this must be a factor that must be taken into consideration when orders are to be passed on the pending applications.

There is a request for adjournment by the complainant-the father of the minor. Hence, the Office is directed to re-list these matters on **21.04.2026**.

Sri Mrutyunjaya Tata Bangi, is permitted to attend the Office objections pending consideration of the applications.

**(B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)
JUDGE**

**(SHIVASHANKAR AMARANNAVAR)
JUDGE**

PJ/List No.: 3 Sl No.: 9